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Population / Land Area Distri-bution | % of National
Total Population — (Census 2010) 19,378,102 6.3% Male 5,816,064 51.53% 5.57%
Total Land Area Square Miles (PS-1) 47,214 1.3% Female 5,469,766 48.47% 5.17%
Total 11,285,830 100.00% 5.37%
Motor Fuel Usage (000) % Dist. | % Nat'l. ot ° °
Gasoline/Gasohol (Table MF-33GA) 5,781,831 81.0% 4.2%
Special Fuel (Table MF-33SF) 1,358,578 19.0% 3.7%
Total Fuel 7.140.409  100.0% Gasoline $0.243 Tax Rates as
otal Fue ,140, 0%
- - Diesel $0.225 of Dec. 2010
Off Highway Gasoline (Table MF-21) 149,022 2.6% 3.6%
) ) Gasohol $0.000
On Highway Gasoline (Table MF-21) 5,635,940 97.4% 4.2%
24.MeMles Tax rates do not include Federal gas tax of 18.4 cents or diesel of
Rural 66,146 57.7% 2.2%
Aut 8,616,739 75.60% 6.45%
Urban 48,427 42.3% 4.4% oS ’ ’
Trucks/Picks/SUV 2,359,719 20.70% 2.10%
Total 114,574 100.0% 2.8% TUCKSTTICRSISL VS ° °
Buses 73,223 0.64% 8.54%

Total 11,049,681
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Interstate 1,704 1.5%
Other Freeways & Expressways 1,110 1.0%
Other Principal Arterials 4,076 3.6%
Minor Arterial 9,419 8.2%
Major Collector 11,181 9.8%
Minor Collector 9,591 8.4%
Local 77493 | 67.6%
Total 114,574 | 32.4%

Public Road Length (Miles) by Ownerhip (HM-10)

NOT PUBLISHED IN 2010
State Highway Agencies
County
Town/Townships
Other Jurisdictions
Federal
Total
Interstate 7,878 3.2%
Other Freeways/Expressways 4,809 2.0%
Other Principal Arterials 11,421 4.7%
Minor Arterial 21,451 8.8%
Major Collector 22,934 9.5%
Minor Collector 19,181 7.9%
Local 154987 63.9%
Total 242,661 100.0%
Rural 32,926 25.1%
Urban 98,326 74.9%
Total 131,252 100.0%

3.6%
7.6%
2.6%
3.9%
2.1%
3.6%
2.8%
4.1%

3.6%
7.4%
2.4%
3.8%
2.1%
3.6%
2.8%
2.8%

3.3%
5.0%
4.4%

Motorcycles 348,175 3.05%
Grand Total 11,397,856 100.00%
Rural 571 47.58%
Urban 629 52.42%
Unknown 0 0.00%
Total 1200 100%
Highway Finance ($000)
Receipts $8,660,623
Disbursements $7,710,739
Highway User Revenues $3,809,671 43.99%
General Fund Appropriations $640,600 7.40%
Other State Imposts $0 0.00%
Miscellaneous $811,539 9.37%
Bonds $1,192,870 13.77%
Federal payments $2,167,065 25.02%
Local payments $38,878 0.45%
Total $8,660,623  100.00%
Capital Outlay $3,392,295| 0.4399442
Maintenance and Services $1,431,647  0.1856692
Administration and Misc. $358,949 | 0.0465518
Highway Law Enforcement & Safety $500,390| 0.0648952
Interest $821,018, 0.1064772
Bond Retirement $852,406, 0.1105479
Grants-in-aid to Locals $354,034| 0.0459144
Total $7,710,739 56.01%

4.24%
4.47%

3.19%
4.33%
0.00%
3.65%

5.70%
5.39%

6.25%
8.86%
0.00%
9.84%
4.15%
5.48%
1.14%
5.60%

4.67%
6.52%
4.09%
5.76%
11.76%
7.76%
2.21%
5.28%



Interstate

Other Freeways/Expressways
Other Principal Arterial
Minor Arterial

Major Collector

Minor Collector

Local

Total

26,452
18,074
21,451
24,436
12,116
9399
19325
131,253

20.2%
13.8%
16.3%
18.6%

9.2%

7.2%
14.7%
85.3%

3.7%
7.5%
3.2%
4.6%
3.4%
16.5%
4.8%
4.4%

Highway Account
Mass Transit Account

Total
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$1,221,504| 86.14%
$196,464 | 13.86%
$1,417,968  100.00%

4.05%
4.08%
4.05%



