U.S. Department of Transportation

Federal Highway Administration

1200 New Jersey Avenue, SE Washington, DC 20590 202-366-4000

Policy and Governmental Affairs Office of Highway Policy Information

Highway Statistics Series

State Statistical Abstracts 2010

New York

For more information, see the <u>Highway Statistics series</u>.

Population / Land Area		Distri-bution	% of National
Total Population – (Census 2010)	19,378,102		6.3%
Total Land Area Square Miles (PS-1)	47,214		1.3%

Motor Fuel Usage (000)		% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Gasoline/Gasohol (Table MF-33GA)	5,781,831	81.0%	4.2%
Special Fuel (Table MF-33SF)	1,358,578	19.0%	3.7%
Total Fuel	7,140,409	100.0%	
Off Highway Gasoline (Table MF-21)	149,022	2.6%	3.6%
On Highway Gasoline (Table MF-21)	5,635,940	97.4%	4.2%

Public Road Length (Table HM-20)		% Dist.	% Nat'l.	
Rural	66,146	57.7%	2.2%	
Urban	48,427	42.3%	4.4%	
Total	114,574	100.0%	2.8%	



D	river Licenses (DL-22)	% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Male	5,816,06	51.53%	5.57%
Female	5,469,76	48.47%	5.17%
Total	11,285,83	100.00%	5.37%

Motor Fuel Tax Rates	(MF-121T) (\$)
Gasoline	\$0.243 Tax Rates as
Diesel	\$0.225 of Dec. 2010
Gasohol	\$0.000

24. NOTES Tax rates do not include Federal gas tax of 18.4 cents or diesel of

Vehicle Registrations (MV-1)		% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Autos	8,616,739	75.60%	6.45%
Trucks/Picks/SUVs	2,359,719	20.70%	2.10%
Buses	73,223	0.64%	8.54%
Total	11,049,681		

Public Road Length (Miles) by Functional System (HM-20)		% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Interstate 1,704		1.5%	3.6%
Other Freeways & Expressways	1,110	1.0%	7.6%
Other Principal Arterials	4,076	3.6%	2.6%
Minor Arterial	9,419	8.2%	3.9%
Major Collector	11,181	9.8%	2.1%
Minor Collector	9,591	8.4%	3.6%
Local	77493	67.6%	2.8%
Total	114,574	32.4%	4.1%

Public Road Length (Miles) by Ownerhip (HM-10) NOT PUBLISHED IN 2010				
State Highway Agencies				
County				
Town/Townships				
Other Jurisdictions				
Federal				
Total				

Functional System Lane Length (HM-60)		% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Interstate	7,878	3.2%	3.6%
Other Freeways/Expressways	4,809	2.0%	7.4%
Other Principal Arterials	11,421	4.7%	2.4%
Minor Arterial	21,451	8.8%	3.8%
Major Collector	22,934	9.5%	2.1%
Minor Collector	19,181	7.9%	3.6%
Local	154987	63.9%	2.8%
Total	242,661	100.0%	2.8%

Vehicle Miles Traveled – (Rural/Urban in Millions)) – (VM-2)		% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Rural	32,926	25.1%	3.3%
Urban	98,326	74.9%	5.0%
Total	131,252	100.0%	4.4%

Vehicle Miles Traveled by Fu	ctional System (Millions)	% Dist.	% Nat'l.	
------------------------------	---------------------------	---------	----------	--

Vehicle Registrations	(MV-1)	% Dist.	% Nat'l.	
Motorcycles	348,175	3.05%	4.24%	
Grand Total	11,397,856	100.00%	4.47%	

Fatally Injured in Vehicle Crashes (FI-20)		% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Rural	571	47.58%	3.19%
Urban	629	52.42%	4.33%
Unknown	0	0.00%	0.00%
Total	1200	100%	3.65%

Highway Finance (\$000)

State Funding for Highways (S	ummary) – SF-21 (000)	% Nat'l.	
Receipts	\$8,660,623		5.70%
Disbursements	\$7,710,739		5.39%

State Revenues Used for Highways (SF-1) (\$000)		% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Highway User Revenues	\$3,809,671	43.99%	6.25%
General Fund Appropriations	\$640,600	7.40%	8.86%
Other State Imposts	\$0	0.00%	0.00%
Miscellaneous	\$811,539	9.37%	9.84%
Bonds	\$1,192,870	13.77%	4.15%
Federal payments	\$2,167,065	25.02%	5.48%
Local payments	\$38,878	0.45%	1.14%
Total	\$8,660,623	100.00%	5.60%

State Disbursements for Highways (SF-2)		% Nat'l.
\$3,392,295	0.4399442	4.67%
\$1,431,647	0.1856692	6.52%
\$358,949	0.0465518	4.09%
\$500,390	0.0648952	5.76%
\$821,018	0.1064772	11.76%
\$852,406	0.1105479	7.76%
\$354,034	0.0459144	2.21%
\$7,710,739	56.01%	5.28%
	\$3,392,295 \$1,431,647 \$358,949 \$500,390 \$821,018 \$852,406 \$354,034	\$3,392,295 0.4399442 \$1,431,647 0.1856692 \$358,949 0.0465518 \$500,390 0.0648952 \$821,018 0.1064772 \$852,406 0.1105479 \$354,034 0.0459144

Vehicle Miles Traveled by Functional System (Millions)			% Nat'l.
Interstate	26,452	20.2%	3.7%
Other Freeways/Expressways	18,074	13.8%	7.5%
Other Principal Arterial	21,451	16.3%	3.2%
Minor Arterial	24,436	18.6%	4.6%
Major Collector	12,116	9.2%	3.4%
Minor Collector	9399	7.2%	16.5%
Local	19325	14.7%	4.8%
Total	131,253	85.3%	4.4%

Attributed Federal Trust Fund Receipts – 2010 (\$000) (Table FE-9)			% Nat'l.
Highway Account	\$1,221,504	86.14%	4.05%
Mass Transit Account	\$196,464	13.86%	4.08%
Total	\$1,417,968	100.00%	4.05%

Office of Highway Policy Information Federal Highway Administration

Page last modified on November 7, 2014